

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR



CGBR-SPBac-F01.00 05/20/2024 Seal of 2000 vernance 2023 Awardee

May 23, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Office of the City Mayor

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinance and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniana Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 377-2024 series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE OPERATION OF REMOTELY PILOTED AIRCRAFTS (RPAs) OR UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLES (UAVs), MORE POPULARLY KNOWN AS DRONES, WITHIN 100 METERS FROM THE BACOOR CITY JAIL AND OTHER DETENTION FACILITIES WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE, PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-494 series of 2024 entitled; "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) AND DATA PRIVACY AGREEMENT (DPA) BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND THE GOKONGWEI BROTHERS FOUNDATION, INC. FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE "ISKOLAR NI JUAN PROGRAM": and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-496 series of 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH FRABELLE FISHING CORPORATION AND DIAMOND EXPORT CORPORATION REGARDING THE TREE PLANTING PROGRAM IN THE CITY OF BACOOR".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary



